

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007  
CC 4979/2007

(From the final order dated 22/09/2006 in WP No. 1840/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PORURI LAKSHMI PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN PETROCHEMICALS CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 ( c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 09/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.  
Ms. Y. Vismai, Adv.  
Mr. B.V.Niren, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)