

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2973 OF 2007

PORURI LAKSHMI PRASAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDIAN PETROCHEMICALS CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/11/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Appellant has to verify the record and to take appropriate steps as per the communication received from the trial court on 4.10.2008.

Fresh notice to unserved respondents by registered post A.D. Dasti service in addition is allowed as prayed for.

List the matter on 5.1.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar