

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2973 OF 2007
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

PORURI LAKSHMI PRASAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDIAN PETROCHEMICALS CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel Mr Ramesh appearing for the appellant states that they have received dasti notice and they will disclose the outcome of such notice within four weeks. They may do so before 4.2.2009.

However Registry and appellant has to verify the records in view of the statement made in office report dated 20.12.2008 regarding non supply of copies of the pleadings and non payment of the process fee for issuance of notice. If it is so, appellant has to comply with such office report within a week.

List the matter on 4.2.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar