

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NO. 3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2973 OF 2007

PORURI LAKSHMI PRASAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDIAN PETROCHEMICALS CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for dispensing with the service of notice of respondent Nos. 1 to 4
with office report)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv. (not present)

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv. for
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

I.A. No. 3 - appln. for dispensing with the service of
notice on respondent Nos. 1 & 4 is allowed.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master